E-1
E
January, 2023 / Revision April, 2025
Section E
Ford Yoke Numbering System
FORD METER YOKES
SECTION E
TYPE OF INLETS - OUTLETS
(one end - other end)
 1 = Female Iron Pipe Threads
 2 = Flare Copper Tube Nut
 3 = Meter Nut or Flange
 4 = Pack Joint for Plastic or Copper Tube* (CTS)
 5 = Pack Joint for Iron Pipe
 6 = Pack Joint for PE Pipe
 7 = Pack Joint for PVC**/IPS PE Pipe
 8 = Male Iron Pipe Threads
 9 = Yoke Nose
TYPE OF INLET OR OUTLET VALVE/FITTING
 AV = Angle Key Yoke Valve
 B = Straight Ball Valve
 BA = Angle Ball Valve
 *C = Straight Coupling
 GA = Angle Compression Valve
 HA = Angle Check Valve
 HHA = Cascading Style Angle Dual Check Valve ▲
 HHCA = Cartridge Style Angle Dual Check Valve ▲
 HHCH = Cartridge Style Straight Dual Check Valve ▲
 HHS = Cascading Style Straight Dual Check Valve ▲
 HS = Straight Check Valve
 *L = 90˚ Elbow
 SG = Straight Compression Valve VALVE SIZE
 2 = 5/8"
 3 = 3/4"
 4 = 1"
METER SIZE
 1 = 5/8"
 2 = 5/8" x 3/4"
 3 = 3/4"
 4 = 1"
METER SIZE
 1 = 5/8"
 2 = 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4"
 4 = 1"
B A 9 2 - 2 1 3 W-NL
Y 5 0 1 P
OPTIONAL FEATURES
 D = Drain/Test Valve
 -G = Grip Joint Connection
   (3/4" - 2" CTS and 3/4" and 1" PEP)
 -Q = Quick Joint
 R = 360° Rotation of Tee Head
 TD = Drain/Test Valve on Top of Fitting
 -TW-Q = CTS Quick Joint water
   Tracer Wire Terminal (contact
   factory for pricing)
 -U-AWT = Ultra-Tite (consists of components
   assembled watertight)
 W = Padlock Wings
IRON YOKE BAR
 5 = 500 Series Yoke Bar
 2 = 200 Series Yoke Bar with Integral
   Female Iron Pipe Thread Outlet
YOKE PARTS AND OPTIONS
SERVICE
LINE SIZE
 1 = 1/2"
 3 = 3/4"
 4 = 1"
Example of a complete Yoke meter setting
using a 500 Series Yoke Bar, an Angle Ball Inlet